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January 8, 2013

VIA E-MAIL AND
VIA HAND DELIVERY
ebarnes@na.gov

Honorable Elizabeth H. Barnes
Administrative Law Judge

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Petition of Metropolitan Edison Company, Petition of Pennsylvania Electric Company,
and Petition of West Penn Power Company; Docket Nos. M-20212-2334387, M-2012-2334392,
and M-2012-2334398

Dear Judge Barnes:

Enclosed are two (2) copies of the Direct Testimony of Paul H. Raab on behalf of The UGI
Distribution Companies in the above-captioned docket. Copies of the Direct Testimony have been served
in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service. Please note that Exhibits UGI-2, UGI-3, and UGI-4
contain information that is deemed CONFIDENTIAL by First Energy and these exhibits are, therefore,
being provided only to those parties identified by First Energy as having signed the acknowledgements to
the Protective Order entered in this proceeding.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions related to this filing, please
do not hesitate to contact my office.

Very truly yours,

Wﬁ@ (erpien) LD

Julia A. Conover

JAC/1d

Enclosure

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (e-filing Letter and Certificate of Service only)
Per Certificate of Service

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1778 HARRISBURG, PA 17105



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon
the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to
service by a party).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Kathy J. Kolich, Esquire
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44309
kolichk(@firstenergycorp.com

John F. Povilaitis, Esquire
Buchanan, Ingersoll & Rooney, P.C.
409 Second Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357
john.povilaitis@bipc.com

Christy M. Appleby

Candis A. Tunilo

Assistant Consumer Advocate
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5" Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
CAppleby@paoca.org
CTunilo@paoca.org

Harry S. Geller, Executive Director
Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Derrick P. Williamson, Esquire

Barry A. Naum, Esquire

Spilman, Thomas & Battle, PLLC
110 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
dwilliamson{@spilmanlaw.com
bnaum(@spilmanlaw.com
(Non-confidential information only)

Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esquire
FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

P.O. Box 16001

Reading, PA 19612-6001
Lepkoskil@firstenergycorp.com

Daniel G. Asmus, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102

300 North Second Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
dasmus(@state.pa.us
(Non-confidential information only)

Heather M. Langeland, Esquire
PennFuture

200 First Avenue, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
langeland@pennfuture.org

Susan E. Bruce, Esquire

Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esquire
Teresa K. Schmittberger, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC
100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
sbruce(@mwn.com
cmincavage@mwn.com
vkarandrikas@mwn.com
tschmittberger@mwn.com
(Non-confidential information only)




Mark C. Morrow, Esquire Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire

Chief Regulatory Counsel Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts

UGI Corporation 1460 Wyoming Avenue

460 North Gulph Road Forty Fort, PA 18704

King of Prussia, PA 19406 ilvullo@aol.com
MOrrowmugicorp.com (Non-confidential information only)

Jeffrey J. Norton, Esquire

Carl R. Shultz, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8" Floor

PO Box 1248

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1248
jnorton(@eckertseamans.com
cshultzi@eckertseamans.com

VIA E-MAIL AND INTEROFFICE MAIL

Thomas J. Sniscak

William E. Lehman

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP

100 North Tenth Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
tisniscak@hmslegal.com
welehman(ohmslegal.com
(Non-confidential information only)

L Condinl LD

Julfa A. Conover, Attorney 1.D. #27451
Kevin J. McKeon, Attorney 1.D. #30428
Christopher M. Arfaa, Attorney 1.D. #57047

Dated: January 8, 2013



